6:15 p.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:10 p.m.
7:20 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

7:35 p.m.
8:15 p.m.
9:10 p.m.
9:35 p.m.
9:45 p.m.

A school and community partnership that creates excited learners ¢ inspires excellence ® fosters integrity.

SCHOOL COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA
April 29,2014

Broadmeadow School: School Committee Meeting Room

Next School Committee Meeting: May 6, 2014 7:00 p.m.

Executive Session

Election of School Committee Officers
Public Comments

Public Hearing on School Choice Program

Superintendent’s Comments

Discussion Items

2013-2014 Hillside School Improvement Plan

METCO Program Review

Needham Education Foundation Spring Grant Awards
Town Meeting Preparation

School Committee Comments

Information Items

FY14 Third Quarter Financial Report

Independent Auditors” Report for Year ending June 30, 2013

Independent Auditors” Report for Student Activity Procedures for Year ending
June 30, 2013



