

A school and community partnership that creates excited learners • inspires excellence • fosters integrity.

#### SCHOOL COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA

## April 29, 2014

**Broadmeadow School: School Committee Meeting Room** 

## Next School Committee Meeting: May 6, 2014 7:00 p.m.

6:15 p.m.	<b>Executive Session</b>
7:00 p.m.	<b>Election of School Committee Officers</b>
7:10 p.m.	<b>Public Comments</b>
7:20 p.m.	Public Hearing on School Choice Program
7:30 p.m.	Superintendent's Comments
	Discussion Items
7:35 p.m.	2013-2014 Hillside School Improvement Plan
8:15 p.m.	METCO Program Review
9:10 p.m.	Needham Education Foundation Spring Grant Awards

# **9:35 p.m.** Town Meeting Preparation

### 9:45 p.m. School Committee Comments

### **Information Items**

FY14 Third Quarter Financial Report

Independent Auditors' Report for Year ending June 30, 2013

Independent Auditors' Report for Student Activity Procedures for Year ending

June 30, 2013